Solenoid valves
2/2-way direct-operated
Type EV210A
DKACV.PD.100.A3.02
520B1023
August 2001
Data sheet
2 DKACV.PD.100.A3.02/520B1023  Danfoss A/S 08-2001

v
- DN  Media Code no. Permissible diff. pressure (bar) Suit-
mate- value   temp. Type designation without Min. Max. able
ISO rial * Min. Max. coil       Water      Oil      Air coil
228/1 m3/h mm °C °C Main type Specification ac dc ac dc ac dc type
30 17.5 28 16 30 19 AB
30 24 30 24 30 24 AC
G 1/8 FKM 0.04 1.2 -10 100 EV210A1.2SS G 18F NC000 032H8025 0 30 24 30 24 30 24 AM
- 24 - 24 - 24 AK
18 9.5 15 8 22 10.5 AB
26 17.5 24 16 30 18.5 AC
G 1/
8
FKM 0.08 1.5 -10 100 EV210A1.5SS G 18F NC000 032H8027 0 28 22.5 26 19 30 24 AM
- 17.5 - 17.5 - 19 AK
11 5.5 9 5 14 6 AB
18 10.5 16 9.5 22 11 AC
G 1/
8
FKM 0.11 2.0 -10 100 EV210A2.0SS G 18F NC000 032H8029 0 23 18.5 22 17 30 24 AM
- 9 - 9 - 9 AK
6 3 5 2.5 8 3 AB
11 5.5 9 5 12 6 AC
G 1/8 FKM 0.17 2.5 -10 100 EV210A2.5SS G 18F NC000 032H8031 0 17 13 16 12 20 14.5 AM
- 5 - 5 - 5 AK
4 1.5 3 1.5 5 2 AB
7 3.5 6 3 8 3.5 AC
G 1/
8
FKM 0.22 3.0 -10 100 EV210A3.0SS G 18F NC000 032H8033 0 13 9 12 8 14 9 AM
- 3 - 3 - 3 AK
6 3 5 2.5 8 3 AB
11 5.5 9 5 12 6 AC
G 1/4 FKM 0.17 2.5 -10 100 EV210A2.5SS G 14F NC000 032H8039 0 17 13 16 12 20 14.5 AM
- 5 - 5 - 5 AK
4 1.5 3 1.5 5 2 AB
7 3.5 6 3 8 3.5 AC
G 1/4 FKM 0.22 3.0 -10 100 EV210A3.0SS G 14F NC000 032H8041 0 13 9 12 8 14 9 AM
- 3 - 3 - 3 AK
2.8 1.2 2 0.8 3.5 1.2 AB
5 2.5 4 2.5 5.5 2.5 AC
G 1/
4
FKM 0.26 3.5 -10 100 EV210A3.5SS G 14F NC000 032H8043 0 11 6 10 5.5 11 6 AM
- 1.5 - 1.5 - 1.5 AK
Ordering - coils
See separate data sheet for coils DKACV.PD.600.A
* For WRAS approved seal material in EPDM, please contact Danfoss
8 DKACV.PD.100.A3.02/520B1023  Danfoss A/S 08-2001
Spare parts
for solenoid valves
2/2-way direct-operated
Type EV210A
Spare parts
The spare parts set comprises the following
parts:
1) Armature tube
2) Armature with valve plate and spring
3) Flange
4) Disk
5) O-ring
6) 2 screws for connecting tube to valve
 body
7) Nut
Seal material Code No.
EPDM 042U0067
FKM 042U0068
The spare parts set comprises the following
parts: